06-29-2005

KET NO.: SUN041310 JSTOMER NO.: 33438

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDA'

 \mathbf{P}_{I} 103030962

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please | record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| (a) Shimon Muller | Name: Sun Microsystems, Inc. | | |
| (b) Ariel Hendel | | | |
| (c) Yatin Gajjar | Street Address: 4150 Network Circle | | |
| (d) Michael Wong | City: Santa Clara State: California Zip: 95054 | | |
| (e) Andreas Bechtolsheim | Country: USA | | |
| (f) David Cheriton | | | |
| (g) Mohammad Issa | | | |
| (h) Aly Orady (i) Raju Penumatcha | | | |
| | | | |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No | | | |
| 3 Nature of Conveyance: | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| Assignment Merger | Name: | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: | | |
| Other | City: State: Zip: | | |
| Execution Date: April 1, 2005 | Country: | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) - 11/098,708 Title: System for Providing Virtualization of Network Interfaces at Various Layers | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| Additional numbe | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| Name: Stephen A. Terrile | | | |
| Internal Address: HAMILTON & TERRILE, LLP | | | |
| Street Address: P.O. BOX 203518 | 7. Total foo (27.05P.2.44): \$40.00 | | |
| City AUSTIN State TX ZIP 78720 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | | |
| DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | | |
| | | | |
| 8. Statement and signature. | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Stephen A. Terrile (32,946) Name of Person Signing | 6/23/05 | | |
| Total nur | The pages comprising cover sheet, documents, and attachments: 4 | | |
| | Signature Date There of pages comprising cover sheet, documents, and attachments: 4 | | |

Attorney Docket No.: SUN041310

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

| Shimon Muller | of | Sunnyvale, California |
|----------------------|----|-----------------------|
| Ariel Hendel | of | Cupertino, California |
| Yatin Gajjar | of | Fremont, California |
| Michael Wong | of | Cupertino, California |
| Andreas Bechtolsheim | of | Stanford, California |
| David Cheriton | of | Palo Alto, California |
| Mohammad Issa | of | Los Altos, California |
| Aly Orady | of | Sunnyvale, California |
| Raju Penumatcha | of | Fremont, California |

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4150 Network Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING VIRTUALIZATION OF NETWORK INTERFACES AT VARIOUS LAYERS

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Jillion Munci

Ariel Hendel

Yatin Galjar

PATENT REEL: 016716 FRAME: 0426

Attorney Docket No.: SUN041310

| _ Chichael Overg. | | |
|----------------------|--|--|
| Michael Wong | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Andreas Bechtolsheim | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| David Cheriton | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Mohammad Issa | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Aly Qrady | | |
| $\cap \cap \cap$ | | |
| $V V_{A}$ | | |
| 13/4/9/11 | | |
| Raju Penumatcha | | |
| V . | | |

Attorney Docket No.: SUN041310

Andreas Bechtolsheim

Andreas Bechtolsheim

David Cheriton

Mohammad Issa

Raju Penumatcha